Labette County Board of Commissioners July 7, 2021

Convene

Chairman Lonie R. Addis called the special session of the Labette County Board of Commissioners to order at 9:00 a.m. on July 7, 2021, at the Commission Room. Attendance: Lonie R. Addis, Present, Brian C. Kinzie, Present, Cole J. Proehl, Present.

Others Present for the Meeting

Deputy County Clerk Lorrie Boulware.

Media Present

Ray Nolting from the Parsons Sun.

Approval of Minutes

Commissioner Lonie R. Addis made a motion to approve the minutes of July 6, 2021, as submitted. Brian C. Kinzie seconded the motion. The motion passed by vote: Lonie R. Addis (Yes), Brian C. Kinzie (Yes), Cole J. Proehl (Yes).

Work Session

Commissioners recessed into a budget work session at 9:05 a.m.

Reconvene

The regular session reconvened at 11:33 a.m.

Adjournment

There being no further business before the Board of Commissioners, the meeting adjourned at 11:34 a.m. until 9:00 a.m. Monday, July 12, 2021.

Attest	
Deputy County Clerk, Lorrie Boulware	Chairman, Lonie R. Addis